Kingman EMS

Kingman Kudos Award June, 2021 Recipient Selected by Commissioner Merlin McFarland

Commissioner Merlin McFarland selected Kingman EMS as the June, 2021, recipient of the Kingman Kudos Award. In making his selection, Commissioner McFarland stated, "our EMS crew is well respected by their peers and our footprint at the State level has risen exponentially. Because of all this, their service to our community, and the constant desire to improve, I have chosen Kingman Emergency Medical Services for this month's Kingman Kudos Award." The City thanks Kingman EMS for its many contributions that help make Kingman a great place to land!



Commissioner Merlin McFarland presents the Kingman Kudos Award to Kingman EMS Director Zach Bieghler on June 24, 2021.